RESOLUTION NO. 887

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING TESTING SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE STATE PERSONNEL BOARD

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is to the advantage of this City to enter into a written agreement with the State Personnel Board for the purpose of preparing and rating of examinations for such classifications of this City's employees as may be mutually agreed upon between this City and the State Personnel Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that this City enter into said agreement with the State Personnel Board dated June 21, 1954, and the Mayor of said City is hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of this City, and the City Clerk of this City is hereby authorized and directed to prepare and forward two copies of said agreement, together with two certified copies of this Resolution, to the State Personnel Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles the 21st day of June, 1954.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

ATTEST:

CTTY CLERK